



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2025

Dattatray Rajaram Pathak

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra and others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Suvarna M. Zaware

APP for Respondent No.1: Mrs. Rashmi P. Gour

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND

SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATED : 25th APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. After hearing learned advocate for the applicant, when some queries were put, learned advocate for the applicant is insisting upon adjournment. It appears that she is not ready in the matter. She also seeks leave to file documents. Precaution ought to have been taken by her in the beginning itself.

2. The adjournment and leave is granted subject to deposit of costs of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) to the High Court Legal Services Authority, Aurangabad, within a period of one week.

3. Amendment i.e. production of documents be made on or before 09.05.2025. Copy of the same be given to the other side in advance.

4. Place the matter for further consideration on 17.06.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)