



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2025

Dattatray Rajaram Pathak

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Suvarna M. Zaware (absent)

APP for Respondent No.1: Mrs. Rashmi P. Gour

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 17th JUNE, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time to carry out amendment, as per order dated 25.4.2025, is extended till 4.7.2025, as a last chance. In case of failure on the part of the applicant to carry out the amendment within the aforesaid period, the application would stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the court.

2. If the amendment is made, place this matter for further consideration on 11.07.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rij/