



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

23 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2025

DATTATRAY RAJARAM PATHAK
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....
Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Suvarna M. Zaware
APP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State : Ms. R.P. Gour

....
CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

Dated : 08th August 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for the applicant.
2. Learned Advocate for the applicant submits that respondent No.3 had in fact, filed the FIR against one lady, who was allegedly claiming to be his wife. But, the dispute between respondent No.3 and the said lady was settled and by a common order passed on 10th November 2023, the FIR has been quashed and set-aside.
3. We direct the learned Advocate for the applicant to place on record the document to show that the specific criminal application was for quashment of the FIR in the present case.
4. Such document be filed within a period of two weeks.
5. Place the matter for further consideration on 25.08.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE