



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**23 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2025**

**DATTATRAY RAJARAM PATHAK**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Ms Suvarna M. Zaware, Advocate for Applicant

Ms R. P. Gaur, APP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 25 AUGUST 2025**

**ORDER :**

. In view of our order dated 08/08/2025, documents have been produced by the learned Advocate for the applicant.

2. Taking into consideration those documents as well as order passed by this Court in other matters at Exhibit 'C', issue notice to the respondents. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Notice of respondent No.3 is made returnable on 01/10/2025.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR]**  
**JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]**  
**JUDGE**

sjk