

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2025

Dattatray Rajaram Pathak

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Zaware Suvarna M.

APP for Respondent/State : Ms. R.R. Tandale

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Ashok Raut

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for applicant and respondent no.3 jointly submits that parties wish to explore possibility of amicable settlement through expert mediation.
2. Mr. R.M. Deshmukh, learned advocate is requested to mediate between parties. Parties to appear before Mediator on 27.04.2026. The learned Mediator to take as many as meetings and submit his report to this Court within a period of six weeks from date of appearance of parties.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)