

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2025

Dattatray Rajaram Pathak

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Zaware Suvarna M.

APP for Respondent/State : Ms. R.R. Tandale

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. On 10.04.2026, this Court referred matter for mediation on request of learned advocate, who was appearing on that day. However, it is noticed that inadvertently order has been wrongly passed in present petition which was supposed to be passed in another matter due to wrong mentioning of learned advocate, who appeared on that day.
3. Hence, order dated 10.04.2026 stands recalled.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)